370W
48.1V
9.90A
39.9V
19.1%
9.30A
385W
19.8%

Standard 5 years
Optional extensions 10 / 15 / 20 years
Type designation SHP 125-US-20 SHP 150-US-20
Technical data as of April 2019    ● Standard features     ○ Optional features     — Not available
CA08104001E For more information, visit: www.eaton.com/consultants
19.1-21
March 2017
Distribution Dry-Type Transformers
Sheet 19
i
ii
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
Technical Data
027
Table 19.1-15. Typical Data for 480 V Class DOE 2016 Efficient Dry-Type Transformers, Aluminum Wound 1
1 Typical values for aluminum windings. Refer to Page 19.1-23 for typical data for copper windings. Up-to-date design data is available at www.eaton.com.
Note: Performance data is based upon 480 V delta primary and a 208Y/120 V secondary for three-phase transformers; 240 x 480 V primary
and a 120/240 V secondary for single-phase transformers. Refer to Eaton for 5 kV class information. All data is subject to future revision.
kVA Frame Weight Losses in Watts Efficiency (T Rise +20 ºC) % Regulation % Imp.
T Rise
+20 ºC
X
T Rise
+20 ºC
R
T Rise
+20 ºC
Sound
Level dB
(per
NEMA
ST-20)
Efficiency
at 35%
Load
75 ºC
Inrush
No
Load
Total
at Rise
+20 ºC
25% 50% 75% Full
Load